Installation instructions, version 1.02 IEM-DCC-500
09.27.2019 isascale@isabellenhuette.de
IEM-DCC      //     HIGH-PRECISION ENERGY METER
1. Important information ................................................................................................................................ 1
2. General description / technical data .......................................................................................................... 2
3. Housing ..................................................................................................................................................... 3
4. Display ...................................................................................................................................................... 7

12 Supply voltage of the meter
13 Voltage, current, precision class
14 Type designation ► from SAP classification
15 Year of manufacture ► current year!
16 Manufacturer’s address
17 Identification number of the type-
examination certificate
Installation instructions, version 1.02 IEM-DCC-500
09.27.2019 isascale@isabellenhuette.de
4. Displayn
4.1. Operating mode displays
Display of current date   Unit (kWh) for partial consumption
Display of current time  Unit (kWh) for absolute energy consumption
Display of total consumption Additional information on Pos.3 [OBIS code]
Display of transaction energy volume Info line/measurement mode in use
Operating mode Layout of display data
Normal display
4-wire mode
- The device is in EDL40++ mode
- Detected measurement method: 4-wire
measurement
- Wire resistance is determined using 4-wire
measurement
and corrects the energy value
Normal display
2-wire mode (compensated)
-  The device is in EDL40++ mode
- Detected measurement method: 2-wire
measurement
- Wire resistance is calculated using cable parameters
Normal display
2-wire mode (non-compensated)
-  The device is in EDL40++ mode
- Detected measurement method: 2-wire
measurement
- Wire resistance is disregarded
Restart mode
(time not synchronized)
EDL 40 not set
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1 2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1 2
3
4
5
6
7
8
4
1 2
3
5